The OSCE Secretariat bears no responsibility for the content of this document and circulates it without altering its content. The distribution by OSCE Conference Services of this document is without prejudice to OSCE decisions, as set out in documents agreed by OSCE participating States.

FSC.EMI/350/24 19 July 2024

**ENGLISH** only



ПАСТАЯННАЕ ПРАДСТАЎНІЦТВА РЭСПУБЛІКІ БЕЛАРУСЬ ПРЫ АБСЕ

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF BELARUS TO THE OSCE

№ 02-18/597

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Belarus to the Organisation for Security and Co-operation in Europe presents its compliments to all Permanent Delegations and Missions to the OSCE and the Conflict Prevention Centre of the OSCE Secretariat and in accordance with the Decision of the Forum for Security and Co-operation No 20/95 has the honour to inform that replies of the Republic of Belarus to the Questionnaire on the Policy and / or National Practices and Procedures for the Export of Conventional Arms and Related Technologies submitted in 2022 (note verbale of the Permanent Mission of the Republic of Belarus to the Organisation for Security and Co-operation in Europe No 02-18/674 of June 27, 2022) remain valid.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Belarus to the OSCE avails itself of this opportunity to renew to all Permanent Delegations and Missions to the OSCE and the Conflict Prevention Centre of the OSCE Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration.



Vienna, July 18, 2024

Permanent Missions and Delegations to the OSCE Conflict Prevention Centre OSCE Secretariat

Vienna